MINUTE ITEM

8/8/66

7. APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 3446.9, COVER-ING SOVEREIGN LAND IN KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY; STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS - W.O. 6198.

After consideration of Calendar Item 18 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO AMEND RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 3446.9 BY EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, PURSUANT TO SEC. 101.5 OF THE STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE, FOR THE RESERVATION OF AN ADDI-TIONAL 0.886-ACRE PARCEL OF SOVEREIGN LAND IN THE KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY, FOR THE PROTECTION OF A STATE HIGHWAY, AS SHOWN ON HIGHWAY MAP 01/DN/101/694/1/1, AS AMENLED.

Attachment Calendar Item 18 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

8/8/66

12,954

18.

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 3446.9, COVERING SOVEREIGN LAND IN KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY; STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS - W.O. 6198.

Right-of-way agreement P.R.C. 3446.9, covering the construction of a portion of State Highway Route Ol-DN-101 across 9.324 acres of sovereign land in the Klamath River, Section 10, T. 13 N., R. 1 E., H.B.M., was executed by the Executive Officer pursuant to authority granted by the Commission on March 1, 1966.

The Division of Highways requests that the agreement be amended by the reservation of an additional 0.886-acre parcel of sovereign land which is also required for the protection of the State road.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO AMEND RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 3446.9 BY EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE DIVI-SION OF HIGHWAYS, FURSUANT TO SEC. 101.5 OF THE STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE, FOR THE RESERVATION OF AN ADDITIONAL 0.886-ACRE PARCEL OF SOVEREIGN LAND IN THE KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY, FOR THE PROTECTION OF A STATE HIGHWAY, AS SHOWN ON HIGHWAY MAP 01/DN/101/694/1/1, AS AMENDED.

٦

S 2